

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :  
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT) :  
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

In view of duty roster for the month of September 2021/order dated 27.08.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, matter is being taken up through Video Conferencing.

**FIR No.301/2019  
State Vs Sonu Kumar & Anr.  
PS : Crime Branch (West)**

15.09.2021

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.  
None for accused persons.

None has appeared on behalf of accused persons despite repeated calls since morning. The matter stands adjourned. No adverse orders are being passed.

Put up for appearance of accused persons/consideration on the point of charge on 23.10.2021.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
15.09.2021