

CNR No.DLWT01-000498-2021
FIR No.301/2019
State Vs Sonu Kumar & Anr.
PS : Crime Branch

22.11.2021

In view of Office Order No.798/24548-24597/Misc./Gaz./PDJ West/THC/Delhi/2021 dated 29.10.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, the matter is being taken up physically.

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Sonu Kumar produced from JC along with Counsel.
Accused Suraj on bail.

Copies of the deficient documents/charge-sheet be supplied to both the accused persons against acknowledgment. Copies supplied.

Put up for scrutiny of documents/consideration on the point of charge on 14.01.2022.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.11.2021