

FIR No.301/19
P.S. Crime Branch
u/s 21 NDPS Act
State Vs Sonu Kumar

10.02.2022

The matter is being taken up today through Video Conferencing in compliance of order no.983/30255-30344/Misc/Gaz./PDJ/West/THC/Delhi/2021 dated 31.12.2021 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in view of sudden spurt and spike in Covid-19 cases and Yellow Alert in Delhi.

Present : Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Mr. Deepak Ghai, Counsel for applicant/accused.

An application has been filed on behalf of applicant/accused for release of jamatalashi articles.

At this stage, counsel for applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application. Liberty sought is granted. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

SUDHANSHU
KAUSHIK

Digitally signed by SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK
DN: c=IN, o=Office of the District and Sessions Judge (HQs),
2.5.4.20=c67095ebc126630e96d125babb4c3c33065edbe58ec
abc85137fbc5226960d2e, ou=DELHI DISTRICT COURTS, CID -
2793521102, email=SUDHANSHU
KAUSHIK
(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
ASJ/ Special Judge (NDPS)
West/ THC/10.02.2022.