

CNR No.DLWT01-000498-2021
FIR No.301/2019
State Vs Sonu Kumar & Anr.
PS : Crime Branch

14.03.2022

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Sonu Kumar on interim bail.
Accused Suraj Kumar on bail.
Sh. Deepak Ghai, Counsel for both the accused persons.

The matter is listed today for consideration/arguments on the point of charge.

At this stage, defence counsel seeks adjournment for addressing arguments on the point of charge mentioning that he has not prepared the brief. Adjournment sought is granted.

Put up for consideration/arguments on the point of charge on 13.04.2022.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.03.2022