

DLWT01-000493-2021
SC No.49/2021
FIR No.301/2019
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi
U/S 21/29 NDPS Act
State Vs. Sonu Kumar and Anr.

27.05.2022

Case file is taken up today upon the bail application filed on behalf of the accused under Section 439 of Cr.P.C. for interim bail for two months.

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
IO SI Arvind Kumar is present in person.

Fresh report is filed but there is no verification of expected date of delivery given by the doctor. IO has sought time to file the fresh report.

Heard.

Be put up for argumetns on bail application on 31.05.2022.

IO be summoned alongwith the verification report for the NDOH.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.05.2022