

CNR No. DLWT01-000498-2021
SC No.49/21
FIR No 301-19
P.S.Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act
State Vs Sonu Kumar and anr

31.08.2022

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suraj is present in person with Ld Counsel Sh
Deepak Ghai.

In the present matter, order on charge has already been passed on 26.08.2022. However, charge could not be framed against the accused Suraj as he was absent. Hence, formal charge is framed today against the accused Suraj in terms of order dated 26.08.2022 for the offence punishable u/s 29 r/w Sec 21(c) of NDPS Act to which accused Suraj pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Hence, be put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e.
19.10.2022.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/31.08.2022