

CNR No. DLWT01-000498-2021  
SC No. 49/2021  
FIR No. 301/19  
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act  
PS: Crime Branch  
State Vs. Sonu Kumar and ors.

**19.10.2022**

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sonu Kumar is produced from JC.

Accused Suraj is present on bail.

Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sonu.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness ASI Mahesh Chand is present, examined as PW-1, cross examined and is discharged.

A request has been sent by Witness HC Ravinder seeking exemption on the ground that he is not well.

No other witness is present.

As prayed, be put up for **PE on 06.01.2023**.

**Let the witnesses at serial no. 1 and 9 in the list of witnesses be summoned through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any for the next date of hearing.**

**(Devendra Kumar Sharma)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)**  
**THC/Delhi/19.10.2022**