

CNR No. DLWT01-000498-2021
SC No. 49-21
FIR No. 301/19
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Sonu and anr

24.03.2023.

Present: None for the State.

Accused Sonu is produced from JC

Accused Suraj is present on bail.

Sh Deepak Ghai, Ld Counsel for both the accused persons.

SI Abdul Barkat is present in person.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness HC Ravinder Kumar has sent a request on the ground of his illness.

Witness IO SI Arvind Kumar has sent a request on the ground that he is held up at Karkardooma Court.

At request, be put up for PE on **19.05.2023.**

Let witnesses appearing at serial no.1,2 and 3 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/24.03.2023.