

CNR No. DLWT01-000498-2021
SC No.49/21
FIR No.301/19
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Sonu And Anr.
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act

03.05.2023

Case file is taken up today on the application filed on behalf of the accused Sonu u/s 439 Cr. P.C.

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. U.A Khan, Ld. counsel for the accused/applicant.
IO/SI Arvind Singh is present in person.

Reply to the bail application has already been filed.

Two list of judgments along with copy of the judgments filed on record by the applicant/accused.

Sometime is sought by the IO to go through the case laws filed on behalf of the accused.

Hence, as prayed, be put up for arguments on bail application on 17.05.2023.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/03.05.2023