

CNR No. DLWT01-000498-2021
SC No.49/2021
FIR No. 301/2019
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Sonu Kumar etc.

17.05.2023

Case file is taken up today on an application u/s 439 of Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of applicant/accused Sonu Kumar.

Present: Mr. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/SI Arvind Kumar in person.
Mr. U.A. Khan, Ld counsel for applicant/ accused

Arguments on the bail application is heard. Record is perused.

No time left for passing of order due to recording of evidence in a time bound matter i.e. State V/s Vinod Rathore etc.

Put up for clarification, if any and orders on 20.05.2023.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC/Delhi/17.05.2023.