

CNR No. DLWT01-000498-2021

SC No.49/2021

FIR No.301/2019

U/s 21/29 NDPS Act

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs. Sonu Kumar & Anr.

20.05.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Case file is taken up today on an application under section 439 of Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of accused Sonu Kumar for grant of regular bail.

**Present: Mr. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Shahrukh Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused.**

**As per directions, be put up for the purpose already
fixed on 03.06.2023.**

**Reader
20.05.2023**