

**CNR No. DLWT01-000498-2021  
SC No. 49/2021  
FIR No. 301/2019  
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act  
PS: Crime Branch  
State Vs. Sonu Kumar and Anr.**

**01.11.2023**

**Case file is taken up today upon an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Sonu from grant of regular bail u/s 439 of Cr.P.C.**

**Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.  
SI Sudhir in person.**

IO seeks some more time for filing the verification report about the claim of the accused/applicant as mentioned in the bail application regarding property issues.

**Now, matter be again listed for reply/report/further consideration on bail application on 07.11.2023.**

**(Rakesh Kumar Rampuri)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))  
THC/Delhi/01.11.2023**