

**CNR No. DLWT01-000498-2021**  
**SC No.49/21**  
**FIR No.301/19**  
**u/s 21/29 NDPS Act**  
**PS Crime Branch**  
**State Vs Sonu Kumar etc.**

**30.11.2023**

Present: Mr. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sonu Kumar produced from JC.  
Accused Suraj on bail.  
Mr. Deepak Ghai, Ld. counsel for both the accused persons.

Today the case is fixed for PE. No PW is present.

PW SI Abdul Barkat has sent the request that he is on raid in some case and therefore, not in a position to appear today.

PW SI Arvind Kumar has sent the request that due to sudden demise of his cousin, he is unable to appear today.

PW HC Ravinder was also summoned for today, however, perusal of record shows that HC Ravinder has already been recorded as PW-3 in this case. Ahlmad is directed to be careful in future while issuance of summons and mark the recorded witnesses in the list of witnesses in all the files.

Put up for remaining PE on 01.02.2024. Witness no.1, 16, IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(RAKESH KUMAR RAMPURI)**  
**ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE: (NDPS)**  
**(WEST)DELHI/ 30.11.2023.**