

CNR No. DLWT01-00-498-21  
SC No. 49/2021  
FIR No. 301/2019  
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act  
PS: Crime Branch  
State Vs. Sonu Kumar and Anr.

**01.02.2024**

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Accused Sonu is produced from JC.

Accused Suraj is present on bail.

Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for both the  
accused.

File perused. Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness SI Sudhir is present, examined, cross  
examined as PW-4 and is discharged.

Summons issued to PW IO/SI Arvind Kumar and  
ASI Abdul Barkat received back served with request for  
exemption as they are held up in some other Court in some  
other matter.

No other witness is present.

**As prayed, be put up for PE on 06.05.2024.**

**Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 11  
and 12 in the list of witnesses be summoned through  
IO alongwith IO and case property, if any for the next  
date of hearing.**

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/01.02.2024**