

CNR No. DLWT01-000498-21
SC No. 49/2021
FIR No. 301/2019
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Sonu Kumar and Anr.

10.09.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present.

Sh. Saurav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW Ajit Singh, Alternate Nodal Officer, Vodaphone Idea Ltd. is present, examined, cross examined as PW-6 and is discharged.

Summons issued to PW R. K. Ojha received back with request. Same is considered for today.

At request, put up for PE on 23.01.2025.

Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 11/ACP R. K. Ojha and serial no. 17 be summoned through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/10.09.2024