

**SC No. 49/2021
STATE Vs. SONU KUMAR AND ANR.
FIR No. 301/2019
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi**

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused are present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Suraj.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

No PW is present.

Let the PWs be summoned afresh in terms of order
dt. 23.01.2025 for PE on 15.09.2025.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/05.07.2025**