

SC 49/2021
STATE Vs. SONU KUMAR AND ANR.
FIR no. 301/2019
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

06.01.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Sonu with Ld. Counsel
Accused Suraj with Ld. Counsel

File perused. Heard.

An application has been filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Sonu for cancellation of NBWs. Considering the facts mentioned in the application and keeping in view the submissions, NBWs of the accused/applicant are cancelled subject to payment of fine of Rs.2000/-. Fine paid. He is warned to be careful in future.

Issue summons to the PW7 Retired ACP R.K. Ojha and PW Kanwaljeet through concerned SHO for PE for 24.03.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/06.01.2026